
SUNY Potsdam (3-6) -vs- Skidmore (7-6)
3/27/2026 at Saratoga Springs, NY (Wagner Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mallory Allen (4-1)
Loss: Chloe Kuttruff (1-1)
HBP: Sam Horne
PB: None
 
Start: 1:59 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 95   Weather: Mid 30s, sunny but cold.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
SUNY Potsdam 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6 2
Skidmore 0 2 2 1 0 5 10 8 1

SUNY Potsdam 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alexys Rosick ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chloe Kuttruff p/2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Payton St. Clair cf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
Kaidence Cronin 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sam Horne 2b/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Maddalyn Wasserman 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sophia Pleat lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kalissa Young c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Emily Birmingham dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Courtney LaBaff pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lily Gray rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 1 6 1 0 2 4

2B: Chloe Kuttruff (1); Emily Birmingham (1)
HR: Payton St. Clair (1)
SH: Maddalyn Wasserman (1)
E: Alexys Rosick (1); Sophia Pleat (1)

Skidmore 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sam Waters 2b 3 1 0 0 1 3 2
Elle Harrison cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Nate' Burley ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Delaney Swain dh 3 3 2 1 1 1 0
Natalie Mayne rf 2 2 2 3 2 0 0
Rachel Monser lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Sophia Finch 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Madison Bonham c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Sienna Liston pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lulu Mickle 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Mallory Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 8 7 7 7 5

2B: Delaney Swain (1); Natalie Mayne (1); Lulu Mickle (1)
HR: Natalie Mayne (1)
SB: Sam Waters (1); Elle Harrison (2); Natalie Mayne (1); Rachel
Monser (1); Sienna Liston (1); Lulu Mickle (1)
HBP: Madison Bonham (1)
E: Sophia Finch (1)

SUNY Potsdam IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chloe Kuttruff (L, 1-1) 3.0 2 4 4 6 3 5 0 0 0 11 17 4 2 66
Sam Horne 2.2 6 6 6 1 4 1 0 1 0 13 15 1 2 60
Totals 8 10 10 7 7 6 0 1 0 24 32 5 4 126

Skidmore IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallory Allen (W, 4-1) 6.0 6 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 8 7 66
Totals 6 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 8 7 66



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 1st POT SKI
No play. 0 0
A. Rosick popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
C. Kuttruff fouled out to lf (2-2). 0 0
P. St. Clair struck out looking (1-2). 0 0

Skidmore - Bottom of 1st POT SKI
S.WATERS struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
E.HARRISON grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
N.BURLEY flied out to rf (2-0). 0 0

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 2nd POT SKI
K. Cronin singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
S. Horne singled to center field (0-1); K. Cronin advanced to second. 0 0
M. Wasserman out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1); S. Horne advanced to second; K. Cronin advanced to
third. 0 0
S. Pleat flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
K. Young fouled out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Skidmore - Bottom of 2nd POT SKI
D.SWAIN walked (3-0). 0 0
D.SWAIN advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
N.MAYNE walked (3-1). 0 0
N.MAYNE advanced to second; D.SWAIN advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
R.MONSER singled through the right side, 2 RBI (3-2); N.MAYNE scored; D.SWAIN scored. 0 2
S.FINCH lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2
R.MONSER stole second. 0 2
M.BONHAM struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2
L.MICKLE walked (3-0); R.MONSER advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
L.MICKLE stole second. 0 2
S.WATERS struck out swinging (0-2). 0 2

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 3rd POT SKI
E.Birmingham grounded out to ss (2-1). 0 2
A. Rosick flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
C. Kuttruff flied out to cf (1-1). 0 2

Skidmore - Bottom of 3rd POT SKI
E.HARRISON walked (3-1). 0 2
E.HARRISON stole second. 0 2
N.BURLEY lined out to ss (1-1). 0 2
D.SWAIN doubled to left center, RBI (1-0); E.HARRISON scored. 0 3
D.SWAIN advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 3
N.MAYNE walked, stole second (3-0); D.SWAIN scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
R.MONSER grounded out to 2b (2-1); N.MAYNE advanced to third. 0 4
S.FINCH walked (3-1). 0 4
M.BONHAM popped up to c (1-0). 0 4

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 4th POT SKI
P. St. Clair homered to center field, RBI (1-1). 1 4
K. Cronin grounded out to ss (1-0). 1 4
S. Horne grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 4



M. Wasserman struck out swinging (1-2). 1 4
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Skidmore - Bottom of 4th POT SKI
C. Kuttruff to 2b. 1 4
S. Horne to p. 1 4
L.MICKLE doubled through the left side (3-1). 1 4
S.WATERS struck out swinging (0-2). 1 4
E.HARRISON grounded out to 2b (2-0); L.MICKLE advanced to third. 1 4
L.MICKLE scored on a wild pitch. 1 5
N.BURLEY struck out swinging (2-2). 1 5

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 5th POT SKI
S. Pleat lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 5
K. Young flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5
E.Birmingham doubled to left field (3-2). 1 5
C. LaBaff pinch ran for E.Birmingham. 1 5
Dropped foul ball, E3. 1 5
A. Rosick grounded out to ss (3-2). 1 5

Skidmore - Bottom of 5th POT SKI
C. LaBaff to dh. 1 5
D.SWAIN struck out swinging (0-2). 1 5
N.MAYNE doubled to left center (3-2). 1 5
R.MONSER grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1); N.MAYNE advanced to third. 1 5
S.FINCH struck out swinging (0-2). 1 5

SUNY Potsdam - Top of 6th POT SKI
C. Kuttruff doubled to left field (0-0). 1 5
P. St. Clair singled to shortstop (2-1); C. Kuttruff out at third ss to 3b. 1 5
K. Cronin grounded out to ss (2-0); P. St. Clair advanced to second. 1 5
S. Horne grounded out to ss (3-1). 1 5

Skidmore - Bottom of 6th POT SKI
M.BONHAM hit by pitch (3-0). 1 5
S.LISTON pinch ran for M.BONHAM. 1 5
L.MICKLE flied out to lf (3-1). 1 5
S.LISTON stole second. 1 5
S.WATERS walked (3-1). 1 5
E.HARRISON singled up the middle (0-2); S.WATERS advanced to third; S.LISTON advanced to third, out at
home cf to c. 1 5
E.HARRISON stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by ss; S.WATERS stole home. 1 6
N.BURLEY singled to shortstop, RBI (2-2); E.HARRISON scored. 1 7
D.SWAIN singled to left field, advanced to second on the error (0-1); N.BURLEY advanced to second,
advanced to third on a fielding error by lf. 1 7
N.MAYNE homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-0); D.SWAIN scored; N.BURLEY scored. 1 10


